



State Water Resources Control Board

Date: April 05, 2023

Dave Zevely Burney WD 20222 Hudson Street Burney, CA 96013

NOTICE OF APPLICABILITY; CONTINUATION OF REGULATORY COVERAGE; STATEWIDE SANITARY SEWER SYSTEMS GENERAL ORDER, 2022-0103-DWQ

Dear Dave Zevely

Thank you for certifying your Continuation of Existing Regulatory Coverage form in the California Integrated Water Quality System (CIWQS) database. This Notice of Applicability serves as confirmation of the continuation of regulatory coverage from Order 2006-0003-DWQ to Order 2022-0103-DWQ for:

- Agency name: Burney WD
- Sanitary Sewer System name: Burney CS
- Waste Discharge Identification Number (WDID): 5SSO10791
- Certification date: April 05, 2023

As of the June 5, 2023 effective date, General Order 2022-0103-DWQ serves as the new statewide waste discharge requirements regulating sanitary sewer systems. The General Order, including all Attachments, is enforceable by the State Water Resources Control Board and the applicable Regional Water Quality Control Board. As of June 5, 2023, Order 2006-0003-DWQ is rescinded (except for enforcement purposes) and previously-held regulatory coverage under Order 2006-0003-DWQ is terminated.

If you have any questions regarding the statewide Sanitary Sewer Systems General Order or this Notice of Applicability, please email your questions to SanitarySewer@waterboards.ca.gov.

Sincerely,

Karen Mogus, Deputy Director Division of Water Quality

E. JOAQUIN ESQUIVEL, CHAIR | EILEEN SOBECK, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR